



GAHC040008422020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 324/2020

1:Indira Taloh
W/O SRI T. TALOH, DIKING VILLAGE, PAISGHAT, EAST SIANG DISTRICT ,
AP.

VERSUS

1:The State of AP and Others
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
PASIGHAT
AP.

3:THE EXTRA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER-CUM-ESTATE OFFICER
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
PASIGHAT
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tony Pertin

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)



**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 09-12-2020

Heard Mr. R. L. Thungon, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. P. Pangu, learned Government Advocate representing all the respondents.

Ms. Pangu, learned Government Advocate submits that she has not been furnished with requisite extra copies of the writ petition for which, she has not been able to file counter affidavit in the absence of para-wise comments from the Department.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits the he will furnish requisite extra copies of the writ petition to the learned Government Advocate during the course of the day.

Ms. Pangu, learned Government Advocate prays for and is granted 8 (eight) weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List it after 8 (eight) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant