



GAHC040008422020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 324/2020**

1:Indira Taloh  
W/O SRI T. TALOH, DIKING VILLAGE, PAISGHAT, EAST SIANG DISTRICT ,  
AP.

VERSUS

1:The State of AP and 2 Others  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
EAST SIANG DISTRICT  
PASIGHAT  
AP.

3:THE EXTRA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER-CUM-ESTATE OFFICER  
EAST SIANG DISTRICT  
PASIGHAT  
AP

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Tony Pertin

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP)

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 11.05.2022**

There is no representation from the petitioner. However, Ms. G. Ete,



learned Additional Senior Govt. Advocate is present.

The learned Additional Senior Govt. Advocate submits that affidavit-in-opposition has been filed in this matter.

The petitioner has remained absent when the matter was previously listed on 05.01.2022 and 10.03.2022. Therefore, it appears that the petitioner is not interested to pursue this writ petition.

Accordingly, this writ petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim order passed earlier stands vacated.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**