



GAHC040008422020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/324/2020

Indira Taloh
W/O SRI T. TALOH, DIKING VILLAGE, PAISGHAT, EAST SIANG DISTRICT ,
AP.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Others
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.
2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

Age: 0
Occupation :
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
PASIGHAT
AP.

3:THE EXTRA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER-CUM-ESTATE OFFICER
Age: 0
Occupation :
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
PASIGHAT
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tony Pertin

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)



**BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

ORDER

Date : 25.04.2024

Mr. T. Pertin, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though this matter was listed for hearing, he may be allowed to file a rejoinder-affidavit to clarify certain points in the counter-affidavit filed by the respondents.

In view of the above submission, this matter is released from Hearing list and to be listed under Admission.

Meanwhile, the learned counsel for the petitioner is to file their rejoinder-affidavit positively by the next Court date.

List it after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant