



GAHC040008422020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/324/2020

Indira Taloh
W/O SRI T. TALOH, DIKING VILLAGE, PAISGHAT, EAST SIANG DISTRICT ,
AP.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Others
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

Age: 0

Occupation :

EAST SIANG DISTRICT

PASIGHAT

AP.

3:THE EXTRA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER-CUM-ESTATE OFFICER

Age: 0

Occupation :

EAST SIANG DISTRICT

PASIGHAT

AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tony Pertin

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)



**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK**

ORDER

Date : 21.06.2024

The Court by order dated 08.04.2021, extended the interim order passed on 20.11.2020 till the next date of listing of the matter. Since 26.04.2021, the interim order is not in force in favour of the petitioner. The petition was earlier dismissed for non-prosecution, which was later restored on 16.06.2022. The respondent authorities filed their affidavit in the matter on 02.05.2022. Since then, the petitioner is taking time to file rejoinder. Even today, the petitioner prayed for time to file rejoinder. The Court categorically in its order dated 30.01.2024, observed that there is no stay order in force in the present petition.

The petitioner may file her rejoinder, if any, on or before, 19.07.2024. No further time shall be granted to the petitioner in that regard.

List after **4 (four) weeks** under the Admission Column.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant