



GAHC040008422020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/324/2020**

Indira Taloh  
W/O SRI T. TALOH, DIKING VILLAGE, PAISGHAT, EAST SIANG DISTRICT ,  
AP.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Others  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.  
2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

Age: 0  
Occupation :  
EAST SIANG DISTRICT  
PASIGHAT  
AP.

3:THE EXTRA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER-CUM-ESTATE OFFICER  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
EAST SIANG DISTRICT  
PASIGHAT  
AP

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Tony Pertin, H K Jamoh,Kamal Saxena,Rinchin Ledo Thungon

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP),

**-BEFORE-**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

**24.09.2024**



Heard Mr. T. Pertin, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Ms. G. Ete, learned Addl. Sr. Govt. Advocate appearing for the State respondents.

Mr. T. Pertin, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that due to his personal difficulty, affidavit-in-opposition could not be filed. Therefore, prays that a last opportunity be granted so as to enable him to file affidavit-in-opposition and in this regard, he has pointed out that by order dated 21.06.2024, a judicial order was passed with a direction that no further time will be granted to either of the parties.

Be that, as it may, in view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, a last opportunity is granted to file affidavit-in-opposition, if so desires, at least 2 (two) days prior to the next date of listing, failing which, the Court will pass appropriate orders on the basis of materials made available on record.

List on 01.10.2024 in the admission column.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**