



GAHC040008422020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/324/2020

Indira Taloh
W/O SRI T. TALOH, DIKING VILLAGE, PAISGHAT, EAST SIANG DISTRICT ,
AP.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Others
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

Age: 0

Occupation :

EAST SIANG DISTRICT

PASIGHAT

AP.

3:THE EXTRA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER-CUM-ESTATE OFFICER

Age: 0

Occupation :

EAST SIANG DISTRICT

PASIGHAT

AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tony Pertin, H K Jamoh,Kamal Saxena,Rinchin Ledo Thungon

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),



**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 01.10.2024

Heard Mr. T. Pertin, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. G. Ete, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate for all the respondents.

The petitioner is aggrieved by the notice dated 13.11.2020 issued by the Extra-Assistant Commissioner (EAC)-cum-Estate Officer, East Siang District, Pasighat, whereby, the petitioner has been directed to stop the construction activities based on the Executive order dated 27.03.2019 and the notification dated 05.06.2012, which provides that no building or structures shall be constructed/erected and no trees shall be planted within the limits of 100 meters from crest of outer parapet of Advance Landing Ground (ALG), Pasighat, which may be extended to 900 meters in case of Airfield/Airport on the ALG.

Having considered the safety and security and the larger public interest, the Deputy Commissioner, East Siang District, Pasighat, is directed to cause a proper verification of the entire area in the vicinity of Advance Landing Ground (ALG), Pasighat. The verification shall be carried out for all the occupants in the vicinity of the area, including the petitioner. Thereafter, the verification report be placed before this Court by way of an affidavit, within a period of 30 (thirty) days.

List it after 6 (six) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant