



GAHC040008422020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/324/2020**

Indira Taloh  
W/O SRI T. TALOH, DIKING VILLAGE, PAISGHAT, EAST SIANG DISTRICT ,  
AP.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Others  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.  
2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

Age: 0  
Occupation :  
EAST SIANG DISTRICT  
PASIGHAT  
AP.

3:THE EXTRA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER-CUM-ESTATE OFFICER  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
EAST SIANG DISTRICT  
PASIGHAT  
AP

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Tony Pertin, H K Jamoh,Kamal Saxena,Rinchin Ledo Thungon

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP),

**-BEFORE-**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**



-O R D E R-

**11.06.2025**

Heard Mr. K. Saxena, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. G. Ete, learned Addl. Senior Govt. Advocate for the respondents.

This Court having considered the safety and security of the public, the Deputy Commissioner, East Siang District, Pasighat, was directed to cause a proper verification of the entire area in the vicinity of Advance Landing Ground (ALG), Pasighat to place the report before this Court. However, even after a lapse of more than six months and despite the communication made by the learned Addl. Senior Govt. Advocate, no report is placed much less the verification.

Considering above and in the interest of justice, final opportunity is granted to the learned Addl. Senior Govt. Advocate to place the verification report after causing verification of the said aforementioned area clearly indicating the encroachers and the illegal construction, if any, on the next date of listing.

List this matter on 24.06.2025.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

**JUDGE\_**

**Comparing Assistant**