



GAHC040008422020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/324/2020

Indira Taloh
W/O SRI T. TALOH, DIKING VILLAGE, PAISGHAT, EAST SIANG DISTRICT ,
AP.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Others
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.
2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

Age: 0
Occupation :
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
PASIGHAT
AP.

3:THE EXTRA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER-CUM-ESTATE OFFICER
Age: 0
Occupation :
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
PASIGHAT
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tony Pertin, H K Jamoh,Kamal Saxena,Rinchin Ledo Thungon

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),



**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : **03.07.2025**

None appears for the petitioner on call.

Ms. G. Ete, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate for the State respondents is present.

Although this matter was fixed with the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, the learned counsel for the petitioner is absent today.

Providing a final opportunity to the petitioner, let this matter be listed on **22.07.2025.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant